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Wednesday   6:15 pm Lanes 23 - 30Rose Bowl
USBC Certification: 705617   Lane Certification: 11718

President: Dell Wagner
Vice President: Keith Milder

Secretary/Treasurer: Gene Logel bowl@machlink.con

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 5 Stych Builders 238 1 279 1 273 1 790 62.7 1203 3393 1272 3612
2 1 Hardcore 6' 4" 228 3 200 5 222 2 650 51.6 1108 3200 1238 3590
3 2 Family Eye Center 216 4 153 8 215 3 584 46.3 1098 2977 1292 3553
4 7 Pin Pals 170 8 180 7 201 4 551 43.7 1023 2832 1252 3375
5 3 Team Bohica 233 2 242 2 199 5 674 53.5 1205 3246 1288 3504
6 4 Futter Guckers 196 7 217 3 193 6 606 48.1 1197 3103 1323 3441
7 8 Hit & Miss 201 5 196 6 187 7 584 46.3 1058 2971 1221 3556
8 6 Lincoln Lawn Care 198 6 213 4 184 8 595 47.2 1165 3202 1293 3488

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24 Lincoln Lawn Care 989 883 856 2728 0 <---> Family Eye Center 901 810 845 2556 0
25-26 Hit & Miss 1148 1142 1167 3457 0 <---> Pin Pals 1120 1023 1102 3245 0
27-28 Stych Builders 1007 1146 1193 3346 0 <---> Hardcore 6' 4" 1115 1075 1021 3211 0
29-30 Team Bohica 1055 1066 1085 3206 0 <---> Futter Guckers 969 1043 1144 3156 0

Lane Assignments
23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30

Wk31  03/27   6-  2   8-  7   5-  1   3-  4  Manually assigned

Men's Wednesday Night League

     CONGRATULATIONS TO HARDCORE 6'4" WINNERS OF THE ROLL-OFF!!!

Notables:

                         LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP 2023-24
         G                  GAME 1     GAME 2   GAME 3     POINTS PINS
STYCH BUILDERS                0          12     10          22   3346

TEAM BOHICA                  14           4      4          18   3370

HARDCORE 6'4"                14           10     3          27   3211

FUTTER GUCKERS                0            2     11         13   3156

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1140 Stych Builders 3187 Stych Builders 1193 Stych Builders 3457 Hit & Miss
1017 Futter Guckers 2981 Team Bohica 1167 Hit & Miss 3346 Stych Builders
1010 Team Bohica 2899 Hit & Miss 1144 Futter Guckers 3245 Pin Pals

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
266 Skylar Delano 678 Greg Ferris 281 Josh Riley 739 Josh Riley
250 Neal Adams 676 Dale Turner 277 Neal Adams 729 Neal Adams
247 Dale Turner 659 Skylar Delano 275 Skylar Delano 727 Dale Turner
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Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1205 Team Bohica 3393 Stych Builders 1323 Futter Guckers 3612 Stych Builders
1203 Stych Builders 3246 Team Bohica 1293 Lincoln Lawn Care 3590 Hardcore 6' 4"
1197 Futter Guckers 3202 Lincoln Lawn Care 1292 Family Eye Center 3556 Hit & Miss

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 62 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Jeff Burroughs 782 Greg Ferris 324 Jody Metzger 854 Keith Milder
288 Neal Adams 782 Keith Milder 317 Neal Adams 848 Robert Delano
286 Darin Van Est 782 Robert Delano 311 Darin Van Est 812 Jesse Ford

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Greg Ferris 217 2 20254 93 113.0 73.0 60.75 % 278 782 282 794
Robert Delano 202 16 18261 90 110.0 70.0 61.11 % 278 782 300 848
Skylar A. Delano 210 9 18937 90 105.0 75.0 58.33 % 277 716 289 758
Keith W. Milder 195 22 17032 87 103.0 71.0 59.20 % 269 782 293 854
Neal Adams 190 27 17180 90 102.0 78.0 56.67 % 288 660 317 783
Chris M. Heinrich 187 29 16878 90 101.0 79.0 56.11 % 238 665 264 746
Darin J. Van Est 204 14 19064 93 101.0 85.0 54.30 % 286 728 311 782
Tim W. Staley 223 0 19445 87 100.0 74.0 57.47 % 276 761 276 761
Casey F. Carpenter 200 18 18622 93 98.0 88.0 52.69 % 258 678 278 732
Ricky J. Carpenter 199 18 18523 93 95.0 91.0 51.08 % 265 688 287 763
Wes Morse 205 13 16676 81 95.0 67.0 58.64 % 265 698 283 746
Jonathan A. Van Est 185 31 17283 93 94.0 92.0 50.54 % 244 649 279 749
Josh Riley 168 46 15202 90 94.0 86.0 52.22 % 243 619 295 775
Aaron Starkweather 188 28 15826 84 94.0 74.0 55.95 % 257 690 293 798
Dale R. Turner II 199 18 17162 86 94.0 78.0 54.65 % 267 682 286 755
Shannon L. Stolba 203 15 18894 93 90.0 96.0 48.39 % 278 716 290 752
Gene Logel 141 71 13164 93 90.0 96.0 48.39 % 191 502 264 718
Jesse J. Ford 195 22 15864 81 86.0 82.0 51.19 % 279 731 306 812
Jody Metzger 161 53 12098 75 82.0 68.0 54.67 % 253 595 324 784
Jeff S. Burroughs 223 0 14725 66 81.0 51.0 61.36 % 300 766 300 766
Mark D. Hightower JR 200 18 14464 72 79.0 65.0 54.86 % 277 664 295 718
Anthony Colon 196 21 18291 93 78.0 108.0 41.94 % 279 712 292 766
Dell G. Wagner 186 30 15668 84 78.0 90.0 46.43 % 233 622 267 718
Dale R. Turner 202 16 17621 87 77.0 97.0 44.25 % 274 685 288 754
Mark D. Hansen 199 18 14331 72 77.0 67.0 53.47 % 267 721 291 781
Ray F. Poe 175 40 13694 78 77.0 79.0 49.36 % 235 634 271 742
Brandon L. Smith 168 46 12664 75 75.0 75.0 50.00 % 226 580 275 736
Carter Riley 183 33 13202 72 68.0 76.0 47.22 % 258 672 282 744
Rick D. Carpenter 185 31 17221 93 68.0 118.0 36.56 % 277 650 302 749
Anthony P. Gaeta 183 33 13205 72 68.0 76.0 47.22 % 245 597 279 696
Drake A. Jehle 205 13 15436 75 66.0 90.0 42.31 % 266 686 279 725
Dewayne L. Pallischeck 185 31 14477 78 66.0 90.0 42.31 % 235 626 264 713
Dennis P. Wagoner 212 7 16561 78 61.0 95.0 39.10 % 278 750 287 777
Dalton Unruh 198 19 10106 51 54.0 54.0 50.00 % 279 698 300 761
Randy Green Jr 135 76 8132 60 52.0 68.0 43.33 % 183 500 267 740
Steven W. Kies 189 27 9864 52 50.0 54.0 48.08 % 277 694 305 778
Zach J. Franks 174 41 9949 57 49.0 71.0 40.83 % 248 581 293 711
Jared D. Hightower 183 33 8786 48 44.0 58.0 43.14 % 289 657 325 765
John C. Zigament 133 78 7225 54 38.0 76.0 33.33 % 222 525 297 750
Russ W. Mohedano 170 45 6132 36 34.0 44.0 43.59 % 233 580 273 748
Lane O. Freyermuth 164 50 4453 27 30.0 24.0 55.56 % 202 571 274 735
Nick D. Yocom 190 27 5144 27 24.0 30.0 44.44 % 249 656 279 746
Chip Calcott III 216 3 3892 18 22.0 14.0 61.11 % 267 702 267 714
Erik W. Adams 203 15 3660 18 22.0 14.0 61.11 % 266 721 289 790
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Team Rosters
1 - Hardcore 6' 4"  Lane 28  HDCP=129  Avg=953

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dale R. Turner 202 16 17621 87 274 685 288 754 247 201 228 676 727
Richard J. Keller 189 27 1137 6 221 621 233 657 209 155 152 516 549
Dale R. Turner II 199 18 17162 86 267 682 286 755 198 224 192 614 668
Brandon L. Smith 168 46 12664 75 226 580 275 736 193 214 159 566 704
Keith W. Milder 195 22 17032 87 269 782 293 854 155 168 177 500 563
Anthony P. Gaeta 183 33 13205 72 245 597 279 696 0 0

2 - Family Eye Center  Lane 24  HDCP=187  Avg=889
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick D. Carpenter 185 31 17221 93 277 650 302 749 185 169 224 578 674
Steven W. Kies 189 27 9864 52 277 694 305 778 0 0
Ray F. Poe 175 40 13694 78 235 634 271 742 213 146 152 511 631
Gene Logel 141 71 13164 93 191 502 264 718 126 131 136 393 606
Mark D. Hansen 199 18 14331 72 267 721 291 781 216 203 172 591 645
Lane O. Freyermuth 164 50 4453 27 202 571 274 735 0 0

3 - Team Bohica  Lane 29  HDCP=75  Avg=1017
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Chip Calcott III 216 3 3892 18 267 702 267 714 215 214 215 644 653
Chris M. Heinrich 187 29 16878 90 238 665 264 746 167 197 193 557 644
Shannon L. Stolba 203 15 18894 93 278 716 290 752 200 207 183 590 635
Aaron Starkweather 188 28 15826 84 257 690 293 798 194 171 225 590 674
Tim W. Staley 223 0 19445 87 276 761 276 761 204 202 194 600 600
Mark D. Hightower JR 200 18 14464 72 277 664 295 718 0 0

4 - Futter Guckers  Lane 30  HDCP=128  Avg=955
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dalton Unruh 198 19 10106 51 279 698 300 761 a188 a188 a188 564 621
Jared D. Hightower 183 33 8786 48 289 657 325 765 155 160 182 497 593
Jesse J. Ford 195 22 15864 81 279 731 306 812 167 203 237 607 673
Zach J. Franks 174 41 9949 57 248 581 293 711 a164 a164 a164 492 615
Drake A. Jehle 205 13 15436 75 266 686 279 725 168 201 246 615 654

5 - Stych Builders  Lane 27  HDCP=54  Avg=1038
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Darin J. Van Est 204 14 19064 93 286 728 311 782 199 202 237 638 680
Greg Ferris 217 2 20254 93 278 782 282 794 217 225 236 678 684
Wes Morse 205 13 16676 81 265 698 283 746 198 183 208 589 625
Robert Delano 202 16 18261 90 278 782 300 848 181 217 225 623 671
Skylar A. Delano 210 9 18937 90 277 716 289 758 159 266 234 659 686

6 - Lincoln Lawn Care  Lane 23  HDCP=77  Avg=1016
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeff S. Burroughs 223 0 14725 66 300 766 300 766 215 237 203 655 655
Larry D. Roberson 205 13 8024 39 257 675 271 717 257 214 204 675 717
Dell G. Wagner 186 30 15668 84 233 622 267 718 196 179 162 537 627
Dennis P. Wagoner 212 7 16561 78 278 750 287 777 0 0
Neal Adams 190 27 17180 90 288 660 317 783 250 182 216 648 729
Dewayne L. Pallischeck 185 31 14477 78 235 626 264 713 0 0
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7 - Pin Pals  Lane 26  HDCP=174  Avg=905
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ricky J. Carpenter 199 18 18523 93 265 688 287 763 224 181 236 641 698
Casey F. Carpenter 200 18 18622 93 258 678 278 732 193 195 217 605 659
John C. Zigament 133 78 7225 54 222 525 297 750 108 124 116 348 579
Erik W. Adams 203 15 3660 18 266 721 289 790 206 183 222 611 656
Russ W. Mohedano 170 45 6132 36 233 580 273 748 215 166 137 518 653
Randy Green Jr 135 76 8132 60 183 500 267 740 0 0
Nick D. Yocom 190 27 5144 27 249 656 279 746 0 0

8 - Hit & Miss  Lane 25  HDCP=184  Avg=893
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jody Metzger 161 53 12098 75 253 595 324 784 168 160 172 500 659
Josh Riley 168 46 15202 90 243 619 295 775 234 170 194 598 739
Carter Riley 183 33 13202 72 258 672 282 744 180 190 212 582 684
Anthony Colon 196 21 18291 93 279 712 292 766 179 223 201 603 666
Jonathan A. Van Est 185 31 17283 93 244 649 279 749 201 213 202 616 709

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Brennan M. Alexander 187 29 1124 6 213 592 251 706 0 0
Alan E. Bodman 182 34 546 3 214 546 228 588 0 0
Cobi T. Cline 212 7 637 3 224 637 238 679 0 0
Curtis A. Cordrey 224 0 11430 51 299 735 299 735 0 0
Chris J. Day 152 61 8255 54 191 518 251 701 0 0
Randall E. Green Sr. 164 50 985 6 180 501 233 660 0 0
Jason P. Hoyle 202 16 3040 15 263 648 290 729 0 0
Richard J. Keller 189 27 1137 6 221 621 233 657 209 155 152 516 549
John J. Kramer 194 23 1752 9 235 603 266 687 0 0
Randy Naber 171 44 1029 6 203 542 239 650 0 0
Jason C. Perez 169 45 1528 9 207 583 256 730 0 0
Larry D. Roberson 205 13 8024 39 257 675 271 717 257 214 204 675 717
Robert J. Sorrowfree 214 5 1284 6 254 670 269 715 0 0
John P. Stelzner 180 36 1626 9 223 582 275 738 0 0
Corey A. Thumma 213 6 639 3 233 639 233 639 0 0
James L. Turner 164 50 7381 45 215 560 267 716 0 0

BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn LogelBLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Karlyn Logel3/28/2024  9:58 am  Page 4 of 4


